PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6524141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREG SOLLIE	11/11/2020
SHIFENG CHEN	11/11/2020
JOHN ANAGNOSTOPOULOS	11/10/2020
DON JOE MIKELL II	11/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRATT CORRUGATED HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1800-C SARASOTA PARKWAY SE
City:	CONYERS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29756862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)434-7376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

Email:dreid@taylorenglish.comCorrespondent Name:RUSSELL B. DUNLAPAddress Line 1:1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66171-6820
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL B. DUNLAP
SIGNATURE:	/rbd/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=01956243#page1.tif source=01956243#page2.tif

PATENT 506477365 REEL: 055081 FRAME: 0463

source=01956243#page3.tif	
source=01956243#page4.tif	
source=01956243#page5.tif	
source=01956243#page6.tif	
source=01956243#page7.tif	
source=01956243#page8.tif	

WHEREAS, I, Greg Sollie, with a residing address of 195 Barrington Grange Drive, Sharpsburg, Georgia 30277, in the United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent Application for United States Patent entitled DESK SHIELD, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30 2020, bearing Application No. 29/756,862, and listing as inventor(s): Greg Sollie, Shifeng Chen, John Anagnostopoulos, Don Joe Mikell II;

WHEREAS, Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1800-C Sarasota Parkway SE, Conyers, Georgia 30013 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Greg Sollie, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc. as Assignee, for his or her interest and for his or her sole use and behoof of his or her assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc.** and his or her successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

•	a)	
11/11/20		
Date	Greg Sollie	
STATE OF Heorgia	COUNTY OF tayetto	
Before me, a Notary Public	c in and for the State of <u>Learge</u>	, or
this 11th day of 1 sumber	, 2022 personally appeared Greg Sollie, who	
sworn, signed and acknowledged the	he foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and de	eed.
JONES DANS	Channan Jones Born NOTARY PUBLIC	y
TA STANLE AND THE STANLES OF THE STA	My Commission Expires: May 3	3,263

WHEREAS, I, Shifeng Chen, with a residing address of 774 Dawn Terrace, Newport News, Virginia 23601, in the United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent Application for United States Patent entitled DESK SHIELD, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30 2020, bearing Application No. 29/756,862, and listing as inventor(s): Greg Sollie, Shifeng Chen, John Anagnostopoulos, Don Joe Mikell II;

WHEREAS, Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1800-C Sarasota Parkway SE, Conyers, Georgia 30013 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Shifeng Chen, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc. as Assignee, for his or her interest and for his or her sole use and behoof of his or her assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Pratt Corrugated Holdings**, Inc. and his or her successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

and the proventions in an co	diffics throughout the world.	
11/11/20 ·	Slofeg au Shifeng Chen	
STATE OF Leorgia	COUNTY OF <u>Fayetto</u>	
Before me, a Notary Public in	n and for the State of Always	, on
	_, 20 <u>(1)</u> , personally appeared Shifeng Chen, who b	eing duly
	foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and dee	
Manney Control	Shallan Jones Bevu NOTARY PUBLIC	}
A COTARL A	My Commission Expires: May 23	₁ २०३३

WHEREAS, I, John Anagnostopoulos, with a residing address of 3640 S Fulton Ave.,

Unit 1528, Atlanta, Georgia 30354, in the United States of America, have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent Application for United States Patent entitled

DESK SHIELD, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30 2020,

bearing Application No. 29/756,862, and listing as inventor(s): Greg Sollie, Shifeng Chen, John

Anagnostopoulos, Don Joe Mikell II;

WHEREAS, Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware,

having its principal place of business at 1800-C Sarasota Parkway SE, Conyers, Georgia 30013 is

desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, I, John Anagnostopoulos, by these presents do sell, assign and

transfer unto Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and

interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application,

(ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part

applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to

obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned,

(v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in

part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of

the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic

priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an

obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the

making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I

hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States

resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue

thereof, to Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc. as Assignee, for his or her interest and for his or her

sole use and behoof of his or her assigns and legal representatives;

PATENT

REEL: 055081 FRAME: 0469

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc.** and his or her successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	0/20 Date	John Anagnostopoulos	1
STATE	OF	COUNTY OF	
I	Before me, a Notary I	Public in and for the State of	, on
this	day of	, 20, personally appeared John Anagno	stopoulos, who
being du	ıly sworn, signed and	acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or	her free act and
deed.			
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
		My Commission Expires:	

WHEREAS, I, Don Joe Mikell II, with a residing address of 2702 Briarwood Circle,

Huntsville, Alabama 35801, in the United States of America, have invented certain inventions and

improvements disclosed in the Patent Application for United States Patent entitled DESK

SHIELD, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30 2020, bearing

Application No. 29/756,862, and listing as inventor(s): Greg Sollie, Shifeng Chen, John

Anagnostopoulos, Don Joe Mikell II;

WHEREAS, Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware,

having its principal place of business at 1800-C Sarasota Parkway SE, Conyers, Georgia 30013 is

desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, I, Don Joe Mikell II, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in

and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to

said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications

describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents

of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any

provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said

inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United

States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority

rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an

obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the

making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I

hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States

resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue

thereof, to Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc. as Assignee, for his or her interest and for his or her

sole use and behoof of his or her assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Pratt Corrugated Holdings**, **Inc.** and his or her successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

The same of the sa	more one with profficience out and artistis.	
11/1/2020		
/ Date	Don Joe Mikell II	
STATE OF Assays	COUNTY OF Management	
Before me, a Notary Public in	and for the State of <u>Augustia</u>	, on
this day of	_, 201 personally appeared Don Joe Mikell II, who be	
duly sworn, signed and acknowledged	the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed	Ł,
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires (124, 22, 22	•••

PATENT REEL: 055081 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 01/29/2021